Form PTO-1595 (Rev. 07/05) OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 6/30/2008)

U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE United States Patent and Trademark Office

RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET PATENTS ONLY To the Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office: Please record the attached documents or the new address(es) below.					
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes No 3. Nature of conveyance/Execution Date(s): Execution Date(s) September 15, 2005 Assignment Merger Security Agreement Change of Name Joint Research Agreement Government Interest Assignment Executive Order 9424, Confirmatory License Other	Street Address: 5042 Lawn Ave. City: Western Srpings State: Illnois Country: USA Zip: 60558 Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes V No				
A. Patent Application No.(s) 11/237,276 Additional numbers att					
5. Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1				
Name: Diane L. Dalliamis	7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$				
Internal Address:	Authorized to be charged by credit card Authorized to be charged to deposit account				
Street Address: 5042 Lawn Ave.	✓ Enclosed None required (government interest not affecting title)				
City: Western Srpings	8. Payment Information				
State: Illnois Zip:60558	a. Credit Card Last 4 Numbers				
Phone Number:	Expiration Date				
Fax Number:	b. Deposit Account Number				
Email Address: /	Authorized User Name				
9. Signature: Signature Themi Anagnos Name of Person Signing	2/12/2006 Date Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and documents:				

Documents to be recorded (including cover sheet) should be faxed to (571) 273-0140, or mailed to: Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services, Director of the USPTO, P.O.Box 1450, Alexandria, V.A. 22313-1450

092805 50-85-6

ta

PTO/SB/17 (12-04v2)

Sinder the Page	10-0	7-2005			t and Trac	lemark Office; U.S. D	gh 07/31/2006. OMB 0651-0032 EPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Evs a valid OMB control number	
	MARIE AND RACES AND RACE AND PROPERTY OF THE P				(Complete if Known		
Fees pursuant!			II	Application Nur	nber			
S FE	_		· 2 6 1	Filing Date		September 28, 2	2005	
For 103096357				Diane L. Dallianis				
		0 07 050 4 0		Examiner Name	e			
Applicant claims sma	ill entity status.	See 37 CFR 1.2		Art Unit				
TOTAL AMOUNT OF PA	YMENT (\$)			Attorney Docke	t No.	2005.dallianis		
METHOD OF PAYME	NT (check all	that apply)			, , ,			
Check Credit	: Card M	loney Order	None	e Other (1	olease ide	ntify):		
Deposit Account	Deposit Account	Number:		Deposit A				
For the above-ider	nified deposit a	ccount, the Directo	or is here	-		•		
Charge fee(s) indicated bel	ow		Charg	e fee(s) i	indicated below, ea	cept for the filing fee	
		s) or underpaymen	its of fee	c(s) Credit	any ove	mayments		
WARNING: Information on ti			card info	B	•		rovide credit card	
information and authorizatio	n on PTO-2038.							
FEE CALCULATION					· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·			
1. BASIC FILING, SEA	RCH, AND E FILING F			CH FEES	EVAN	NATION FEES		
Anniination There	Sr	nall Entity		Small Entity		Small Entity		
Application Type	Fee (\$)	Fee (\$)	Fee (\$)		Fee (Fees Paid (\$)	
Utility	300	150	500	250	200		\$500	
Design	200	100	100	50	130			
Plant	200	100	300	150	160	80		
Reissue	300	150	500	250	600	300	1-1-5-00-0-5	
Provisional	200	100	0	0	0	0		
2. EXCESS CLAIM FE Fee Description	ES					Fee (\$)	Small Entity	
Each claim over 20	including Re	issues)			•	. <u>1 60 (9)</u> 50	<u>Fee (\$)</u> 25	
Each independent cl			es)			200	100	
Multiple dependent	claims	•				360	180	
Total Claims	Extra Claims	<u>Fee (\$)</u>		Paid (\$)		<u>Multiple De</u>	ependent Claims	
21 - 20 or HP = HP = highest number of tota		×\$25=	<u> </u>	25		<u>Fee (\$)</u>	Fee Paid (\$)	
Indep. Claims	Extra Claims		Fee I	Pald (\$)				
3 -3 or HP =	0			0				
HP = highest number of inde	-	aid for, if greater tha	n 3.					
 APPLICATION SIZE If the specification and 	FEE I drawines ex	ceed 100 sheets	of nane	er (excluding el	lectronia	cally filed seque	nce or computer	
listings under 37 C	FR 1.52(e)),	the application s	ize fee	due is \$250 (\$)	125 for	small entity) for	each additional 50	
sheets or fraction to	hereof. See 3	5 U.S.C. 41(a)(1	I)(G) a	nd 37 CFR 1.16	5(s).	•		
<u>Total Sheets</u> 30 100 =	Extra Sheet	<u>Number</u> _ / 50 =	of each	additional 50 or (round up to a w	r fraction hole num	<u>n thereof</u> <u>Fee</u> nber) x	(\$) Fee Paid (\$)	
4. OTHER FEE(S) Non-English Specification, \$130 fee (no small entity discount) Fees Paid (\$)								
Other (e.g., late filin								
UBMITTED BY	- / 							
ignature //w	milm	2gron	R (A	egistration No.	,386	Telephor	¹⁶ 708-588-0948	
ame (Print/Type) Themi An	agnos	/				Date Se	otember 28, 2005	
his collection of information is re SPTO to process) an application	quired by 37 CFF a. Confidentiality	36. The informatis governed by 35 U.	ion is req S.C. 122	uired to obtain or re and 37 CFR 1.14.	tain a ber This coile	nefit by the public whi ction is estimated to I	ch is to file (and by the take 30 minutes to complete.	

This collection of information is required by 37 CFR (J36. The information is required to obtain or retain a benefit by the public which is to file (and by the USPTO to process) an application. Confidentiality is governed by 35 U.S.C. 122 and 37 CFR 1.14. This collection is estimated to take 30 minutes to complete, including gathering, preparing, and submitting the completed application form to the USPTO. Time will vary depending upon the individual case. Any comments on the amount of time you require to complete this form and/or suggestions for reducing this burden, should be sent to the Chief Information Officer, U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, U.S. Department of Commerce, P.O. Box 1450, Alexandria, VA 22313-1450. DO NOT SEND FEES OR COMPLETED FORMS TO THIS ADDRESS. SEND TO: Commissioner for Patents, P.O. Box 1450, Alexandria, VA 22313-1450.

If you need assistance in completing the form, call 1-800-PTO-9199 and select option 2.

09/30/2005 EHAILE1 00000072 1123/275

40.00 0b

PATENT

REEL: 017271 FRAME: 0010

CLIENT REFERENCE NO.: 2005. dallianis

ASSIGNMENT

Case No.: Dallianis		Serial No.:	
Inventor:	Diane L. Dallianis William C. Hughes		
Date of Execu of Application		Filing Date:	
		1 other good and valuable considerations in hand	

paid, the receipt and sufficiency whereof are hereby acknowledged, the undersigned hereby assign to:

Diane L. Dallianis

its successors and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in the invention or improvements of the undersigned disclosed in an application for Letters Patent of the United States, entitled:

LIQUID DISPENSING COMB

and identified as:

RECORDED: 09/28/2005

Client Reference No. 2005. dallianis

and in said application and any and all other applications, both United States and foreign, which the undersigned may file, either solely or jointly with others, on said invention or improvements, and in any and all Letters Patent of the United States and foreign countries, which may be obtained on any of said applications, and in any reissue or extension of such patents, and further assigns to said assignee the priority right provided by the International Convention.

The undersigned hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue said Letters Patent to said assignee.

The undersigned hereby authorize and request the attorneys of record in said application to insert in this assignment the filing date and serial number of said application when officially known, and the date of execution of the application.

The undersigned warrants himself, along with Diane Dallianis, to be the owners of the entire right, title and interest in said invention or improvements and to have the right to make this assignment, and further warrant that there are no outstanding prior assignments, licenses, or other encumbrances on the interest herein assigned.

For said considerations the undersigned hereby agree, upon the request and at the expense of said assignee, its successors and assigns, to execute any and all non-provisional, divisional, continuation and substitute applications for said invention or improvements, and any necessary oath, affidavit or declaration relating thereto, and any application for the reissue or extension of any Letters Patent that may be granted upon said application and any and all applications and other documents for Letters Patent in foreign countries on said invention or improvements, that said assignee, its successors or assigns may deem necessary or expedient, and for the said considerations the undersigned authorize said assignee to apply for patents for said invention or improvements in its own name in such countries where such procedure is proper and further agree, upon the request of said assignees, its successors and assigns, to cooperate to the best of the ability of the undersigned with said assignee, its successors and assigns, in any proceedings or transactions involving such applications or patents, including the preparation and execution of preliminary statements, giving and producing evidence, and performing any and all other acts necessary to obtain, maintain and enforce said Letters Patent, both United States and foreign, and vest all rights therein hereby conveyed in the assignees, its successors and assigns, whereby said Letters Patent will be held and enjoyed by the said assignees, its successors and assigns, to the full end of the term for which said Letters Patent will be granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by the undersigned if this assignment had not been made.

1

PATENT REEL: 017271 FRAME: 0011